REPUBLIQUE

DE

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

| EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE NUMERO SPECIAL 2 AUGUST 2012 NO. 7 |
|---|
| NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION ORDER POLICE ACT [CAP. 105] • INSTRUMENT OF SUSPENSION – COMMISSIONER OF POLICE ORDER NO. 97 OF 2012 |
| |



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

POLICE ACT [CAP 105]

Instrument of Suspension -Commissioner of Police Order No. 97 of 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 7A(1) of the Police Act [CAP 105] and section 21 of the Interpretation Act [CAP 132], I, IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu on the advice of the Police Service Commission after consultation with the Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

1 Suspension of the Commissioner of Police

JOSHUA BONG, Commissioner of Police is suspended from office

2 Commencement and Expiry of Order

This Order commences on the day on which it is made and ceases to have effect on the expiration of 3 months from the date on which this Order is made.

| Made at Port Vila this _17th day of | June GOVERNME |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| His Excellency FOLU JOHNSON ABBIL | PRESIDENT * Republic of Vanuatu |
| President of the Republic of Vanuatu | CF OF 15 PRE |

1

Instrument of Suspension of the Commissioner of Police Order No. 70f 2012